
    

                               

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEADTEACHER COMMENT 
 

A huge well done to all of our fabulous year six pupils this week. They have shown 

resilience, perseverance and determination doing their SATs exams. We are all incredibly 

proud of them. A big thank you to all of our year six team, leaders and support staff that 

have supported our pupils and prepared them well for their end of year tests. It was 

lovely to see their faces today at the end of a hard week. I’m sure we will all be excited to 
see how well they have done. Yea six enjoy the weekend with your families. WELL DONE 

everyone. 

 

Thank you parents for your ongoing support and encouragement for your children this 

week too. From Monday Year six children can revert back to normal time at the start of 

the day 8.50am – thank you for supporting the 8.00am starts since January.  

 

As you know next week our younger pupils will be sitting their key stage one SATs. The 

children are extremely well prepared and we wish them all the best. Good luck year two. 

 

Mrs Lathbury-Cox 

 

 

 

DIARY DATES  

15 May – Year 2 SATs week 

29 May to 2 June – Half term holiday 

5 June – Return from half term 

7 June – Year 1 Phonics screening test week 

12-16 June – Healthy eating week  

16 June – Non Uniform – Chocolate Donations  

30 June – Non Uniform – Cake Donations  

5 July – Y6 Graduation  

6 July – National E-Act Celebration Event 

4, 5, 6 July – Sports Days  

7 July – Summer Fayre 

w/c 10 July – 100% attendance rewards 

12 to 14 July – Y5 Residential Trip 

12 July – Reception Graduation   

14 July – End of year reports  

19 July – Nursery Graduation AM & PM 

20 July – Y6 Leavers Assembly – AM  

20 July – Y6 Leavers Event – PM  

21 July – Break up for summer holiday 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CLASS ATTENDANCE 

RMS 90.9% 

RRW 94.2% 

1SN 94.4% 

1PG 98.3% 

2CG 94.2% 

2LP 92.5% 

3PB 98.3% 

3CO 95.8% 

4KR 95.8% 

4HT 95.8% 

5HF 92.5% 

5VG 97.3% 

6BH 100% 

6HL 100%   

6NH 100% 

Well done to all Y6  

this week for  

achieving  100% 

 

Overall  

95.8% 

Newsletter  

Summer Term 1 Week 4 

Week ending                   

12 May 2023 

 

Maxine Lathbury-Cox- 

Headteacher 

Reedswood Academy  

Tel: 01922 721323 

SCHOOL UNIFORM  

 

We have a small amount of items of our school uniform (PE   

t shirts, cardigans & jumpers) for sale at the reduced price of 

£5.00 per item. 

We also have some purple Reedswood logo coats for sale at 

the reduced price of £8.00 each. 

Please see Mrs Hammond in the office to check what sizes 

and availability we have. 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES 2023/24  

INSET Monday 4 September 2023 (closed to children) 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 2023 

Half term: Monday 30 October to Friday 3 November 2023 

INSET Monday 6 November 2023 (closed to children) 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 2023 

 Term starts: Monday 8 January 2024 

Half Term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024 

INSET Monday 19 February 2024 (closed to children) 

Term ends: Friday 22 March 2024 

Easter: Monday 25 March to Friday 5 April 2024 

Term starts: Monday 8 April 2024 

INSET EID – date TBC (closed to children) 

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024 

Term ends: Friday 19 July 2024 

INSET Monday 22 July 2024 (closed to children) 

 


